

## S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

## RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2006

CC 8560/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 24/11/2005 in WP No. 5026/2003, 42927/02,

22219/22220, 27794, 30375, 36055, 36056 of 2003, WP No. 466/2004 & WP No.

882/2004 & WP No. 2754/2004 & WP No. 6122/2004 & WP No. 11502/2004 & 23442, 23833, 27216, 27273, 27275, 27617, 27618, 27619, 27789, 27844, 27944,

30970, 30997, 31702, 33519, 33764, 35440, 36084, 36384, 37948 of 2004, 3184,

18645, 24266 of 2005 of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

UNION OF INDIA & ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

A.SUGUNA & ORS

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report ))

Date: 20/11/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. A. Sharan, A.S.G.

Ms. Alka Sharma, Adv.

Mr. V.K. Verma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice in the special leave petition as well as on the application for

condonation of delay. Prayer for interim relief is rejected.

( A.D. Sharma )

( Phoolan Wati Arora

)  
Court Master

Court Master