

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.P. BHADRAN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).21825/2006

UNION OF INDIA & ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

A.SUGUNA & ORS

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,stay and office report)

Date: 22/01/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. D.R. Bheem Pratap Singh, Adv.
Mr. V.K. Verma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. S.N. Bhat, Adv.
M/S Arputham, Aruna & Co. , Adv
Mrs.B.Sunita Rao , Adv
Mrs.K. Sarada Devi , Adv
Ms. Beno Benegar, Adv.
Mr. R. Nedumaran , Adv
Mr. S. Srinivasan, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

As requested by the learned counsel for the petitioners, four weeks' time is granted, as last chance, to file application for condonation of delay in filing the application for substitution and to pay process fee.

Issue fresh notice to respondent Nos.10, 12 to 37, 39, 42 to 44, 46, 47, 49, 54 and 57.

List again on 15.4.2008.

(M.P. Bhadran)

Registrar

rd