

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No.2 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).9406/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 19/12/2005 in WP No. 20492/2003 & WP No. 20493/2003 of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

G.NAGARAJAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in process fee and office report)

Date: 08/05/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Priyanka Mathur, adv.
Mr. V.K. Verma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

The delay of four days in filing process fee is condoned.

Issue notice, as per earlier order, at the earliest.

List the matter on 21st July, 2008.

(S.G. Shah)
Registrar