

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

I.A. NO.2 IN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).9406/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 19/12/2005 in WP No. 20492/2003 & WP No. 20493/2003 of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

G.NAGARAJAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing process fee)

with SLP(C) NO. 17715/2007, 17720/2007,17717/2007, SLP(C) NO. 12619/2007,17232/2007,16892/2007,14922/07,24068/2007,19882/2007, 19883/2007,6307/2008, 20013/2007, 19877/2007  
(WITH OFFICE REPORT)

Date: 21/07/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. V.K. Verma,Adv.  
Mr. D.S. Mahra,Adv.  
Mr. R.K. Shastri,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Chiraranjan Addey,Adv.  
Mr. S.K. Verma,Adv.  
Mr. S. Srinivasan,Adv.  
Mr. R. Nedumaran,Adv.  
Mrs. Revathy Raghavan,Adv.  
Mr. V. Prabhakar,Adv.  
Mr. Ramjee Prasad,Adv.  
Mr. R. Ayyam Perumal,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Petitioner in SLP(C) No. 19877/2007, as a last chance has to pay process fee within two weeks. If process fee is not paid within two weeks from today, Office has to list the matter before

..2/-

- 2 -

the Hon'ble Chamber Judge for non-prosecution against unserved respondents.

If process fee is paid within two weeks. Issue notice immediately as per earlier order and list the matter before this Court on 23rd September,

2008.

List the matter on 23rd September, 2008.

Respondent in all other SLPs may file counter affidavit till then.

(S.G. Shah)  
Registrar

MG