

S U P R E M E            C O U R T   O F       I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).21825/2006

UNION OF INDIA & ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

A.SUGUNA & ORS

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,substituted service,directions,stay and office report )

SLP(C) NO. 14922 of 2007  
(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 19877 of 2007  
(With office report)

Date: 09/04/2012      This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. V.K. Verma,Adv.

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad  
Mr. D.S. Mahra

For Respondent(s)

Mr. S.N. Bhat,Adv.

Ms.Aruna Mathur,adv.  
M/S Arputham,Aruna & Co. ,Adv  
Mrs.B.Sunita Rao ,Adv  
Mrs.K. Sarada Devi ,Adv

Mr.S.Beno Bencigar,adv.  
Mr. R. Nedumaran ,Adv  
Mr. Chiraranjan Addey  
Mr. S.K. Verma  
Mr. S. Srinivasan

contd...2

ITEM NO.1

-2-

Mr. R. Ayyam Perumal  
Mrs.Revathy Raghavan  
Ms. N.Annapoorani

Mr.B.Balaji,adv.  
Mr.R.Rakesh Sharma,adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

In            SLP(C)            No.21825/06            Ld.counsel            for            the  
petitioner who was granted last opportunity for curing

the defects, has not cured the defects in the process fee. However, a letter dated 29.03.2012 has been filed seeking dasti. Take steps within a week as a last chance. Issue dasti at the earliest. Await return of notice.

In both the other matters, the petitioners in each of the case are granted four weeks time as a last chance for taking fresh steps against the unserved respondents.

List the matter on 4.05.2012.

(Sunil Thomas)  
Registrar

SB