

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).21825/2006  
MADRAS)

UNION OF INDIA & ORS Petitioner(s)  
VERSUS

A.SUGUNA & ORS Respondent(s)

WITH SLP(C) NOs. 14922, 19877/2007 and 6443-6444/2009

Date: 20/07/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. V.K. Verma,Adv.

Mr. Soumen Talukdar,Adv.

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. D.P. Chaturvedi,Adv.

Mr. S.N. Bhat,Adv.

M/S Arputham,Aruna & Co. ,Adv

Mrs.B.Sunita Rao ,Adv

Mrs.K. Sarada Devi ,Adv

Mr. R. Nedumaran ,Adv

Mr. Beno Benjigar,Adv.

Ms. N.Annapoorani,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

In SLP(C)No.19877/2007 counsel for the petitioner granted two weeks time as  
a last chance for taking steps against the unserved respondents.  
...2/-

Item No.3 : 2 :

In all other matters await return of notice of the unserved respondents.  
The petitioners are directed to take fresh steps against all the unserved  
respondents within four weeks as a last chance. All the served  
respondents are granted four weeks time for filing counter affidavit.  
List the matters on 6.9.2012.

| | (SUNIL THOMAS) |  
|s | Registrar |