

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA 7 IN  
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).21825/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 24/11/2005 in WP No.42927/2002,WP No.5026/2003,WP No.22219/2003,WP No.22220/2003,WP No.27794/2003,WP No.30376/2003,WP No.36055/2003,WP No.36056/2003,WP No.466/2004,WP No.882/2004,WP No.2754/2004,WP No.6122/2004,WP No.11502/2004,WP No.23442/2004,WP No.23833/2004,WP No.27216/2004,WP No.27273/2004,WP No.27275/2004,WP No.27617/2004,WP No.27618/2004,WP No.27619/2004,WP No.27789/2004,WP No.27844/2004,WP No.27944/2004,WP No.30970/2004,WP No.30997/2004,WP No.31702/2004,WP No.33519/2004,WP No.33764/2004,WP No.35440/2004,WP No.36084/2004,WP No.36384/2004,WP No.37948/2004,WP No.3184/2005,WP No.18645/2005,WP No.24266/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

UNION OF INDIA & ORS Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

A.SUGUNA & ORS Respondent(s)

(for directions)

Date: 22/08/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

For Petitioner(s)  
/applicant Mr. S.Beno Bencigar, Adv.  
Mr. R.Nedumaran, AOR.

For Respondent(s)  
R-40 Mrs. Aruna Mathur, Adv.  
Ms. Movita, Adv.  
for M/S Arputham, Aruna & Co. ,Adv

Mrs.B.Sunita Rao ,AOR

Mrs.K. Sarada Devi ,AOR

Mr. S.N. Bhat, AOR.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Let this I.A.be listed tomorrow separately, before the other matters.

